Datasheet XGS1210-12/XGS1010-12
The XGS1210-12 and XGS1010-12 come with eight Gigabit Ethernet Ports,
two 10 Gigabit SFP+ uplink and two 2.5G Multi-Gig ports which provide either
100M, 1G, or 2.5G connectivity.
They have been designed specifically for customers who require simple
management over a variety of mixed environments from home to office.
Connect WiFi 6 access points to the 2.5 Gigabit ports for true maximum
wireless speed delivery. Deliver your data swiftly to your client devices from

■ Green: 1 Gbps
■ Amber: 100 Mbps
•  Port 11~12: Link/Activity
■ Blue: 10 Gbps
■ Green: 1000 Mbps
Certifications
•  Safety: CE-LVD, BSMI
•  EMC: CE, EAC, FCC, BSMI Class B
Package Contents
•  Switch
•  Power adapter
•  Quick Start Guide
•  Safety warning and doc.
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-SR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-E Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-E Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1490 nm (Tx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1550 nm (Tx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Tx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Tx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
Accessories
For more product information, visit us on the web at www.zyxel.com
Copyright © 2023 Zyxel and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without notice. 12/23